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ITEM 3.13
CHARTER BYLAW 20340
CHARLESWORTH

DEVELOPMENT 
SERVICES
December 6, 2022



50  Street SW

12 Avenue SW

22 SITE CONTEXT

Ivor Dent Sports Park

Ellerslie Road SW

3 Avenue SW

Site



3 COMMUNITY INSIGHTS

Comments

● No comments

CITY WEBPAGE 
May 26, 2022

ADVANCED NOTICE
April 25, 2022

PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE
November 10, 2022

JOURNAL AD 
November 18 & 26, 2022

SITE SIGNAGE 
October 19, 2022



REGULATION
DC1.17537

Current Zoning
DC1

Proposed Zoning

Principle Building Multi-Unit Housing Multi-Unit Housing

Max. Height 45.0 m 45.0 m

Setbacks
North (NA Site)

Interior
Flanking

Rear (Lane)

7.5 m
1.2 m
6.0 m
4.5 m

7.5 m
1.2 m
6.0 m
4.5 m

Commercial Uses 
Permitted Limited at Grade Limited at Grade

4 PROPOSED ZONING



5 POLICY REVIEW

SITE

SITE

CHARLESWORTH NSP

THE CITY PLAN

CHARLESWORTH NSP LEGEND
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ADMINISTRATION’S RECOMMENDATION: APPROVAL


